STM32H7 series
Powered by
Arm® Cortex®-M7 & -M4
releasing your creativity
5
HARDWARE TOOLS
Part numbers

free educational and training resources
available on st.com/stm32education
Order code: BRSTM32H70920
© STMicroelectronics - October 2020 - All rights reserved
ST and the ST logo are registered and/or unregistered trademarks of STMicroelectronics International NV or
its affiliates in the EU and/or elsewhere. In particular, ST and the ST logo are Registered in the US Patent and
Trademark Office. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.com/stm32h7
STM32H7 series
Powered by
Arm® Cortex®-M7 & -M4
releasing your creativity
5
HARDWARE TOOLS
Part numbers
Product
Line
Core SMPS
Crypto-
HASH
Display Ethernet
NOR Serial
Flash
(Mbits)
SDRAM
(Mbits)
HyperRAMTM SRAM
(Mbits)
NOR
(Mbits)
eMMC
(Gbytes)
SDCard
(Bbytes)
Nucleo-144 boards
NUCLEO-H723ZG
General-
purpose
1 - No No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H743ZI2
General-
purpose
1 - No No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H745ZI-Q Industrial 2 Internal No No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H753ZI
General-
purpose
1 - Yes No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H755ZI-Q Industrial 2 Internal Yes No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H7A3ZI-Q
General-
purpose
1 Internal Yes No No No - - - - - -
Discovery kits
STM32H735G-DK Industrial 1 Internal Yes
4.3’’
RGB
Yes
1 x 512 Mb
Octo-SPI
- 128 Mb - - - -
STM32H745I-DISCO Industrial 2 Internal No
4.3’’
RGB
Yes
2 x 512 Mb
Quad-SPI
128 Mb - - - 4 GB -
STM32H747I-DISCO Graphic 2 Internal No 4’’ DSI Yes
2 x 512 Mb
Quad-SPI

free educational and training resources
available on st.com/stm32education
Order code: BRSTM32H70920
© STMicroelectronics - October 2020 - All rights reserved
ST and the ST logo are registered and/or unregistered trademarks of STMicroelectronics International NV or
its affiliates in the EU and/or elsewhere. In particular, ST and the ST logo are Registered in the US Patent and
Trademark Office. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.com/stm32h7
EBV Elektronik 5
STM32H7 series
Powered by
Arm® Cortex®-M7 & -M4
releasing your creativity
5
HARDWARE TOOLS
Part numbers
Product
Line
Core SMPS
Crypto-
HASH
Display Ethernet
NOR Serial
Flash
(Mbits)
SDRAM
(Mbits)
HyperRAMTM SRAM
(Mbits)
NOR
(Mbits)
eMMC
(Gbytes)
SDCard
(Bbytes)
Nucleo-144 boards
NUCLEO-H723ZG
General-
purpose
1 - No No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H743ZI2
General-
purpose
1 - No No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H745ZI-Q Industrial 2 Internal No No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H753ZI
General-
purpose
1 - Yes No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H755ZI-Q Industrial 2 Internal Yes No Yes No - - - - - -
NUCLEO-H7A3ZI-Q
General-
purpose
1 Internal Yes No No No - - - - - -
Discovery kits
STM32H735G-DK Industrial 1 Internal Yes
4.3’’
RGB
Yes
1 x 512 Mb
Octo-SPI
- 128 Mb - - - -
STM32H745I-DISCO Industrial 2 Internal No
4.3’’
RGB
Yes
2 x 512 Mb
Quad-SPI
128 Mb - - - 4 GB -
STM32H747I-DISCO Graphic 2 Internal No 4’’ DSI Yes
2 x 512 Mb